TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CERTIPORT, INC.		11/02/2007	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CERTIPORT, INC.
Street Address:	1276 South 820 East
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	American Fork
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84003
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2730168	IC 3
Registration Number:	2776481	CERTIPORT
Registration Number:	3008507	IC3 INTERNET AND COMPUTING CORE CERTIFICATION
Registration Number:	3168237	PATHWAYS
Registration Number:	3168269	PATHWAYS
Registration Number:	3193914	CERTISTAFF
Serial Number:	77210718	INTERNET AND COMPUTING MENTOR
Serial Number:	77210734	INTERNET AND COMPUTING BENCHMARK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)768-6800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

212-768-6700 Phone:

Email: trademarks@sonnenschein.com Correspondent Name: Martin P. Michael - Sonnenschein et al

TRADEMARK 900092804

REEL: 003667 FRAME: 0614

Address Line 1: Wacker Drive Station - Sears Tower -Address Line 2: P. O. Box 061080 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080 CERTIPORT-R7M-53M ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Martin P. Michael Signature: /martin p michael/ Date: 11/27/2007 Total Attachments: 12 source=CERTIPORT - ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS - 11-27-07#page1.tif source=CERTIPORT - ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS - 11-27-07#page2.tif source=CERTIPORT - ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS - 11-27-07#page3.tif source=CERTIPORT - ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS - 11-27-07#page4.tif source=CERTIPORT - ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS - 11-27-07#page5.tif source=CERTIPORT - ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS - 11-27-07#page6.tif source=CERTIPORT - ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS - 11-27-07#page7.tif source=CERTIPORT - ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS - 11-27-07#page8.tif source=CERTIPORT - ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS - 11-27-07#page9.tif source=CERTIPORT - ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS - 11-27-07#page10.tif source=CERTIPORT - ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS - 11-27-07#page11.tif

source=CERTIPORT - ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS - 11-27-07#page12.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (this "Trademark Assignment") is entered into as of No. 2, 2017 (the "Effective Date") by and between CERTIPORT, INC. a Minnesota corporation, located at 1276 South 820 East, Suite 200, American Fork, Utah 84003 ("Assigner"), and CERTIPORT, INC., a Delaware corporation located at 1276 South 820 East, Suite 200, American Fork, Utah 84003 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks, service marks, trade names, company names, domain names and the applications and registrations therefor listed in <u>Schedule</u> A attached hereto (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Agreement") of even date herewith by and among CERTIPORT, INC. (a Minnesota corporation), NASSER J. KASEMINY, CERTIPORT, INC. (a Delaware corporation) and CERTIPORT LLC (a Delaware limited liability company), Assignor has agreed to assign, transfer and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION as recited in the Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, effective as of the Effective Date, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and delivers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with all renewals and extensions of the foregoing and all of the goodwill associated with the foregoing, and together with all rights to sue and recover for any past, present and future infringement, dilution, damage or injury to any of the foregoing, the same to be held and enjoyed hereinafter by Assignee and its successors and assigns.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, or with respect to any foreign trademarks or service marks or applications or registrations for such marks the foreign equivalent as the case may be, to record Assignee as owner of the Marks and to issue any and all registrations, including renewals thereof, to Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives. Assignor will execute and deliver to Assignee such other documents as requested by Assignee to confirm and/or record Assignee as the owner of the Marks.

[Signature Page Follows]

, , , , ,

IN WITNESS WH Assignment to be executed as	EREOF, the under of the Effective De	rsigned parties te.	have caused	this Trademark
CERTIPORT, INC. (Assignor	r)			
Name: Sara F. C. Title: PRESIDENT	sheo,	My	Not Sta	PINE CHOU ary Public te of Utah res April 5, 2011 Provo, UT 84606
STATE OF UTAH COUNTY OF UTAH)) ss.)	41151.1	South 1470 East	, Provo, UT 84606
On this \(\frac{1}{2}^{5}\) day of personally known to me, who Assignment as his or her volum CERTIPORT, INC.	acknowledged that	he or she signed t	he foregoing	Frademark
WITNESS my hand an		My commissio	n expires <u>\\</u>	<u> </u>
CERTIPORT, INC. (Assignee)			
Ву:				
Name: Title:				
STATE OF)) SS.			
COUNTY OF)			
On this day of _ personally known to me, who a Assignment as his or her volum CERTIPORT, INC.	, there a acknowledged that h tary act and deed or	appeared before m he or she signed th h behalf and with	ne foregoing T	rademark of
WITNESS my hand and	d official seal.			
Signature	(Seal)	My commission	expires	

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Assignment to be executed as of the Effective Date. CERTIPORT, INC. (Assignor) Name: Title: STATE OF) SS. COUNTY OF On this _____ day of _____, there appeared before me _____, personally known to me, who acknowledged that he or she signed the foregoing Trademark Assignment as his or her voluntary act and deed on behalf and with full authority of CERTIPORT, INC. WITNESS my hand and official seal. My commission expires ___ (Seal) CERTIPORT, INC. (Assignee) Name: By Chile
Title: STATE OF New York) ss. On this 2nd day of November 20 Sthere appeared before me Scan C. White personally known to me, who acknowledged that he or she signed the foregoing Trademark Assignment as his or her voluntary act and deed on behalf and with full authority of CERTIPORT, INC. WITNESS my hand and official seal. My commission expires $\frac{6/23/2010}{}$ RIANNA J NICKERSON Notary Public - State of New York ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS NO. 01NI6154404 Qualified in New York County, My Commission Expires 10/23/2010

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned parties have caused this Trademark

SCHEDULE A

REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Country	Ser./App. No. and Filing Date	Reg. No. and Reg. Date	Goods/Services
IC3 Stylized	Australia	980176 11/28/2003	980176 08/10/2005	Educational services, namely, conducting training classes in the field of computer software and hardware (Class 41) Testing and evaluation of computer operators (Class 42)
CERTIPORT	Australia	980079 11/28/2003	980079 11/28/2003	Educational services, namely, conducting training classes in the field of computer software and hardware (Class 41) Testing, analysis and evaluation of the skills of computer operator for the purpose of certification and providing information to others about the results of such testing and evaluation (Class 42)
IC3 INTERNET AND COMPUTING CORE CERTIFICATION	Australia	973082 10/03/2003	973082 10/03/2003	Educational services, namely, providing instruction in the field of computer software and hardware and the internet and distributing courseware in connection with such services (Class 41); Testing, analysis and evaluation of the skills of computer operators for the purpose of certification (Class 42).
IC3 INTERNET AND COMPUTING CORE CERTIFICATION Stylized	Australia	994255 03/19/2004	994255 03/19/2004	Educational services, namely, providing instruction in the field of computer software and hardware and the internet and distribution courseware in connection with such services (Class 41) Testing, analysis and evaluation of the skills of computer operators for the purpose of certification (Class 42)
IC3 INTERNET AND COMPUTING CORE CERTIFICATION and Design	Canada	1,192,382 10/03/2003	668,498 07/24/2006	Educational services, namely, providing instruction in the field of computer software and hardware and the internet and distributing courseware in connection with such services Testing, analysis and evaluation of the skills of computer operators for the purpose of certification

M _a r	C un try	a ¹ . D 'No. 1'h 8 F 26,7	Reg. No. and Reg. Date	Goods/Services
IC ₃ and De 1 s gn TIP CE _R OR _T	Can da	$ \begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	654,929 12/13/2005	Educational services, namely, conducting training classes in the field of computer software and hardware Testing and evaluation of computer operators
TIP	Can d	04 /200	600,113 01/21/2004	Educational services, namely, conducting training classes in the field of computer software and hardware Testing and evaluation of computer operators and providing information to others about the results of such testing and evaluation
INT	Europ _e (CTM)	25/20 / 2 0 2	2528834 08/25/2003	Educational services, namely, conducting training classes in the field of computer software and hardware (Class 41) Testing and evaluation of computer operators and providing information to others about the results of such testing and evaluation (Class 42)
INT RNET IC E P AND C M UTING CERTIFICATION	E urope (CTM)	10 ⁸⁶⁷ / ₀ 200 ₃	3386794 01/03/2005	Educational services, namely, providing instruction in the field of computer software and hardware and the internet and distributing courseware in connection with such services (Class 41)
CERTIPORT	Hong Kong	30 ₀₁ 1860 ₁ 11/27/2003	300118601 11/27/2003	Educational services, namely, conducting training classes in the field of computer software and hardware; providing [provision of] assessment of professional competence in the form of testing, analysis and evaluation of the skills of computer operators, including testing, analysis and evaluation of the skills of computer operators for the purpose of certification and providing information to others about the results of such testing and evaluation (Class 41)

Mark	Country	Ser./App. No. and Filing Date	Reg. No. and Reg. Date	Goods/Services
IC3	Hong Kong	300118593 11/27/2003	300118593 11/27/2003	Educational services, namely, conducting training classes in the field of computer software and hardware; providing [provision of] assessment of professional competence in the form of testing, analysis and evaluation of computer operators, including testing, analysis and evaluation of the skills of computer operators for the purpose of certification and providing information to others about the results of such testing and evaluation (Class 41)
IC3 INTERNET AND COMPUTING CORE CERTIFICATION	Hong Kong	30008821 10/06/2003	30008821 10/06/2003	Educational services, namely, providing instruction in the field of computer software and hardware and the internet and distributing courseware in connection with such services (Class 41) Testing, analysis and evaluation of the skills of computer operators for the purpose of certification (Class 42)
IC3 INTERNET AND COMPUTING CORE CERTIFICATION	Japan	2003-69016 08/13/2003	4782160 06/25/2004	Educational services, namely, providing instruction in the field of computer software and hardware and the internet and distributing courseware in connection with such services (Class 41)
IC3	Japan	2002-00421 01/08/2002	4689068 07/04/2003	Educational services, namely, conducting training classes in the field of computer software and hardware (Class 41)
CERTIPORT	Japan	2002-23536 03/26/2002	4648328 02/28/2003	Educational services, namely, conducting training classes in the field of computer software and hardware (Class 41) Testing and evaluation of computer operators and providing information to others about the results of such testing and evaluation (Class 42)
IC3	New Zealand	705316 12/02/2003	705316 12/02/2003	Educational services, namely, conducting training classes in the field of computer software and hardware (Class 41) Testing and evaluation of computer operators (Class 42)

а	u t	Da N.	Reg. No.	
M r _k	N n a	0535	and Reg. Date	Goods/Services
E TP R ORT	e w Ze and	7 ₂ /0 ¹ / ₂ 0 1 2 03	705315 12/02/2003	Educational services, namely, conducting training classes in the field of computer software and hardware (Class 41) Testing, analysis and evaluation of the skills of computer operators for the purpose of certification and providing information to others about the results of such testing and evaluation (Class 42)
C ³ INT _E RNET COREC M UT ING CERTIFICATION	ew ea and R hu C n	0 40 6 2 03 1 89 ⁷⁵ 4 31/4/80	702594 04/07/2003	Educational services, namely, providing instruction in the field of computer software and hardware and the internet and distributing courseware in connection with such services (Class 41) Testing, analysis and evaluation of the skills of computer operators for the purpose of certification (Class 42)
IC3	P C n	9 ⁷ 5 ⁹ 4	3897588 09/28/2006	Testing, analysis and evaluation of the skills of computer operators for the purpose of certifying competence of computer operators; consulting services relating to testing, analysis and evaluation of the professional competence of computer operators (Class 41)
CERTIPORT	. China	31 2 0	3897590 09/28/2006	Testing, analysis and evaluation of the skills of computer operators for the purpose of certifying competence of computer operators and providing information to others about the results of such testing and evaluation; consulting services relating to testing, analysis and evaluation of the professional competence of computer operators (Class 41)
I ^{C3}	Sing por a e	T03 ¹ 19 3 1 / ₈ /2b ₉₀ A 1 2 Z	T03/19190A 11/28/2003	Educational services, namely, conducting training classes in the field of computer software and hardware (Class 41)
IC3	Sing pore	T03 ^{/1} 9, 9, 3 11/2 ₈ /200 ³	T03/19191Z 11/28/2003	Testing and evaluation of computer operators (Class 42)
CERTIPORT	Singapore	-T03/ ¹ 919 ² H 11/28/2003	T03/19192H 11/28/2003	Educational services, namely, conducting training classes in the field of computer software and hardware (Class 41)

Mark	Country	Ser./App. No. and Filing Date	Reg. No. and Reg. Date	Goods/Services
CERTIPORT	Singapore	T03/19193F 11/28/2003	T03/19193F 11/28/2003	Testing, analysis and evaluation of the skills of computer operators for the purpose of certification and providing information to others about the results of such testing and evaluation (Class 42)
IC INTERNET AND COMPUTING CORE CERTIFICATION	Singapore	T03/15949H 04/07/2003	T03/15949H 04/07/2003	Educational services, namely, providing instruction in the field of computer software and hardware and the internet and distributing [other than transportation] course material namely computer software in connection with such services (Class 41)
IC3 INTERNET AND COMPUTING CORE CERTIFICATION	Singapore	T03/15950A 04/07/2003	T03/15950A 04/07/2003	Testing, analysis and evaluation of the skills of computer operators for the purpose of certification (Class 42)
IC3	South Korea	41-2003-27494 12/12/2003	116435 5/17/2005	Educational services, namely, conducting training classes in the field of computer software and hardware; testing and evaluation of computer operators (Class 41)
CERTIPORT	South Korea	41 ~ 03-2 495 12/12/2003	1 ⁻¹ 434 05/17/2005	Educational services, namely, conducting training classes in the field of computer software and hardware; Testing, analysis and evaluation of the skills of computer operators for the purpose of certification and providing information to others about the results of such testing and evaluation (Class 41)
IC INTE P AND C M UTING O CERTIFICATION	South Korea	03 ¹ 1188 10\(\psi\)06/2003	7 ⁴ /20 ⁰ 4	Teaching in the field of computer software and hardware and the internet; Education in the field of computer software and hardware and the internet (Class 41) Testing, analysis and evaluation of the skills of computer operators for the purpose of certification (Class 42)
IC3	United States	07/09/2001 = =	2,7 ³⁰ ,16 ⁸ 06/24/2003	Educational services, namely, conducting training classes in the field of computer software and hardware (Class 41) Testing and evaluation of computer operators (Class 42)

Mark	Country	Ser./App. No. and Filing Date	Reg. No. and Reg. Date	Goods/Services
CERTIPORT	United States	76/343,319 11/30/2001	2,776,481 10/21/2003	Educational services, namely, conducting training classes in the field of computer software and hardware (Class 41) Testing, analysis and evaluation of the skills of computer operators for the purpose of certification and providing information to others about the results of such testing and evaluation (Class 42)
IC3 INTERNET AND COMPUTING CORE CERTIFICATION Stylized	United States	78/234,609 04/07/2003	3,008,507 10/25/2005	Educational services, namely, providing instruction in the field of computer software and hardware and the internet and distributing courseware in connection with such services (Class 41) Testing, analysis and evaluation of the skills of computer operators for the purpose of certification (Class 42)
PATHWAYS	United States	78/767,668 12/06/2005	3,168,237 11/07/2006	Conducting workshops and conferences to promote computer literacy, education and training (Class 41)
PATHWAYS and Design	United States	78/769,122 12/08/2005	3,168,269 11/07/2006	Conducting workshops and conferences to promote computer literacy, education and training (Class 41)
CERTISTAFF	United States	78/833,850 03/09/2006	3,193,914 01/02/2007	Staffing of certified employees (Class 35)
CERTIPORT	United States / Utah	5228338	5228338 11/20/2002 Expires 11/20/2007	Educational services in the field of computer software and hardware; testing, assessment and certification of computer operators (Class 41).
IC3	United States / Utah	5228426	5228426 11/20/2002 Expires 11/20/2007	Educational services in the field of computer software and hardware; testing, assessment and certification of computer operators (Class 41).

APPLICATIONS

Mark		Country	Ser./App. No. and Filing Date	Reg. No. and Reg. Date	Goods/Services
INTERNET AND COMPUTING MI		United States	77/210,718 06/20/2007	N/A	On-line and off-line software for education and training relating to software programs and computer certifications (Class 9)
INTERNET AND COMPUTING BENCHMARK		United States	77/210,734 06/20/2007	N/A	On-line and offline software for assessment of skills and knowledge and development of training programs relating to various software programs and computing certifications (Class 42)
ANDONE Mark	C n	S . Ap . P . Whing D a	Reg. No. and Reg. Date		Goods/Services
IC3	Europ (CTM)	25 ₂₈₈ 00 01/09/2002	N/A	training class software (Cl	evaluation of computer

Copyright Certificate of Registration for Microsoft Office Specialist Certifications (Office XP) – registration number TX 6-059-511, (USA) registration date October 29, 2004, expires July 1, 2096.

- Copyright Certificate of Registration for Microsoft Office Specialist Certifications (Office 2000) registration number TX 6-059-512, (USA) registration date October 29, 2004, expires October 1, 2094.
- Copyright Certificate of Registration for Microsoft Office Specialist Certifications (Office 2003) registration number TX 6-059-513, (USA) registration date October 29, 2004 expires October 1, 2098.
- Copyright Certificate of Registration for Internet and Computing Core Certification (IC 3) Objectives 2002 registration number TX 6-038-982, (USA) registration date October 29, 2004, expires October 1, 2096.
- Copyright Certificate of Registration for Internet and Computing Core Certification (IC 3) Objectives 2005 registration number TX 6-038-981, (USA) registration date October 29, 2004, expires September 1, 2099.

Domain Name / TLD

certiport.co.uk certiport.com certiport.org certiport.net certiportchina.org certiportchina.net certiportchina.com certiportservices.org certiportsolutions.net certiportsolutions.com certiportsolutions.org certiportstation.com cpinstructor.com cpinstructor.net cpinstructor.org credentio.com credentio.org credentio.net desktopcert.com desktopcert.net desktopcert.org digitalcompetency.org digitalcompetency.net digitalcompetency.com ecdlfacts.org ecdlfacts.net ecdlfacts.com ecdltruth.com gdlcouncil.com gdlcouncil.org getcertifiedtoday.com globalverify.org globalverify.info globalverify.net globalverify.com ic3cert.org ic3cert.net ic3cert.com ic3competition.com ic3facts.com ic3facts.net

ic3facts.org

ic3truth.com

3/6/2008

ic3truth.net	3/3/20
ic3truth.org	2 1,2008
icdlfacts.org	$2/3/20^{08}$
icdlfacts.net	2/37 08
icdlfacts.com	$12^{1/3} / 2^{1/3} / 2^{1/3} $
icdltruth.com	$10/55/20^{\circ}$
ictu.net	$\frac{1}{6},\frac{1}{5},\frac{1}{6},0$
ictu.org	1 /1//2 7
iqcenter.net	5g ₂₂ 7 ₂ 008
microsoftofficespecialist.net	5/2/008
microsoftofficespecialist.com	022 2000
microsoftofficespecialist.biz	5 21/7 0087
mous.net	$^{127}2^{/2/200}$ _
msofficespecialist.com	$10^{11}_{21} 20^{07}$
myicdl.com	$^{23}_{0,007}$
nivonet.com	$\frac{1}{2007}$
officecompetition.com	11/2/3 22
officexpchallenge.com	$\frac{1}{2} \frac{0}{87}$
officexpcompetition.com	181,87/2007
skillcheckiq.com	$6^{1/20}_{1/20}$
skilled2succeed.org	73 0
skills4hire.net	19/2/20087
wcdl.net	X'o
wcdl.org	5/2/2008
Registered with Nominet in the UK:	
Certiport.co.uk	1/7/2009

RECORDED: 11/27/2007

- 9 -